Munn Early Childhood Center - 2018-2019 Emergency Drill Calendar

DRILL TYPE

Fire drill 1 - Before December 1

Fire drill 2 - Before December 1

Fire drill 3 - Before December 1

Fire drill 4 - After March 1
Fire drill 5 - After March 1
Optional fire drill (6)

Tornado/Storm Drill 1 - FALL

Tornado/Storm Dirill 2 -
MARCH

Optional Storm Drill

Lockdown/S.I.P 1 - By Dec. 1
Lockdown/S.I.P 2

Lockdown/S.I.P. 3 -must occur
during a lunch period, recess,
or passing time

DATE

9/26/2018

10/17/2018

11/6/2018

3/5/2019

4/10/2019
5/23/2019

10/2/2018

3/11/2019

10/1/2018
11/15/2018

3/14/2019

TIME

10:00

11:00:00 AM

2:30:00 PM

10:30:00 AM

4:30:00 PM
9:30:00 AM

11:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:30:00 AM
3:00:00 PM

11:00:00 AM

FACILITATOR

Katie Sloan
Katie Sloan
Katie Sloan
Katie Sloan

Katie Sloan
Katie Sloan

Katie Sloan

Tim Dowker

Katie Sloan

Katie Sloan

Tim Dowker

UIHER
VARIABLES

TIME REQUIRED/OTHER COMMENTS INTRODUCED

Drill went well, no issues

Went well. No issues except that we may
want to consider better location for Giraffe
room rather than hallway.

Lockdown went well. We will be ordering
door magnets for the SPOT room, kitchen,
offices, and such to facilitate quicker, safer

lockdown.

Went well. Only one door (to unoccupied
classroom) found to be unlocked. Kitchen
locks are not functioning. No students go
in there, but we may want to preserve
staff.



Conducted a shelter in place. Reviewed
with staff the difference between lockdown
Optional Lockdown/S.1.P 3/20/2019 10:55:00 AM'  Tim Dowker and shelter in place.

Smith Elementary - 2018-2019 Emergency Drill Calendar

O I HER
VARIABLES
DRILL TYPE DATE TIME FACILITATOR TIME REQUIRED/OTHER COMMENTS INTRODUCED
Specials and
recess...student
Fire drill 1 - Before December 1. 9/28/2018 2:00 PM D. Coon 2 min. 28 sec. s did great.
Fire drill 2 - Before December 1. 10/9/2018 9:30 AM D. Coon 2 min. 8 sec.
Fire drill 3 - Before December 1. 11/1/2018 9:30 AM D. Coon 2 min. 38 sec.
Many classes
were already
out for recess.
Building cleared
Fire drill 4 - After March 1 4124/2019 2:50 PM D.Coon 1 min. 57 sec quickly
Fire drill 5 - After March 1 5/15/2019 10:00 AM D. Coon 2 Min. 58 Sec.

Optional fire drill (6)

Tornado/Storm Drill 1 - FALL 10/18/2018 2:00 PM D. Coon 2 min. 54 sec.
Tornado/Storm Drill 2 - Students did a
SPRING 5/22/2019 9:40 AM D. Coon 1 min. 58 sec. great job!

Optional Storm Drill

Lockdown/S.I.P 1 - By Dec. 1 11/13/2018 10:30 AM D. Coon 2 min. 45 sec.
Lockdown/S.I.P 2 2/27/2019 10:00 AM D. Coon 2 min. 32 sec.



Lockdown/S.I.P. 3 -must occur
during a lunch period, recess,
or passing time 3/14/2019 1:00 PM D. Coon 2 min. 54 sec.

Kreeger Elementary - 2018-2019 Emergency Drill Calendar

UIHER
VARIABLES

DRILL TYPE DATE TIME FACILITATOR TIME REQUIRED/OTHER COMMENTS INTRODUCED
Fire drill 1 - Before December 1 8/30/2018 9:30 Miller 4 min. 31 sec.
Fire drill 2 - Before December 1 9/5/2018 1:15 Miller 3 min. 45 sec.

transition time

Fire drill 3 - Before December 1 9/28/2018 9:15 Miller 3 min. 33 sec. Great Job!
Fire drill 4 - After March 1 4/4/2019 2:30 Adams 3 min. 52 sec. Great job!
Fire drill 5 - After March 1 4/30/2019 9:10 Miller

Optional fire drill (6)

Tornado/Storm Drill 1 - FALL 9/14/2018 9:20 Miller 2 min. 39 sec. Drill went well
Tornado/Storm Dirill 2 -
MARCH 3/14/2019 1:10 Miller 2 min. 51 sec. Drill went well

Optional Storm Drill

Lockdown/S.I.P 1 - By Dec. 1 10/5/2018 9:22 Miller 2 min. 36 sec. Drill went well
Shelter in Placel P 2 12/7/2018 10:00 Meersma 1 min. 58 sec. Drill was nicely done

transition time
from lunch, kids

Lockdown/S.1.P. 3 -must occur outside, kids in

during a lunch period, recess, §pecials great
or passing time 1/11/0119 12:40 Miller 1 min. 56 sec. Drill went great! job



Fowlerville Junior High - 2018-2019 Emergency Drill Calendar

DRILL TYPE

Fire drill 1 - Before December 1

Fire drill 2 - Before December 1

Fire drill 3 - Before December 1
Fire drill 4 - After March 1

Fire drill 5 - After March 1
Optional fire drill (6)

Tornado/Storm Drill 1 - FALL

Tornado/Storm Dirill 2 -
MARCH

DATE

9/6/2018

9/27/2018

10/10/2018

3/19/2019

3/14/2019

11/5/2018

3/20/2019

TIME FACILITATOR TIME REQUIRED/OTHER COMMENTS
Building clear in 1 minute 20 seconds. Full
12:15 PM Fitzgerald drill lasted 3 minutes

Building clear in under 1 minute 30
8:35 AM Fitzgerald seconds. Full drill lasted under 3 minutes

Building clear in under 1 minute 40

1:20 PM Fitzgerald seconds. Full drill lasted under 3 minutes
Building clear in 1:20. Drill complete in
9:40 AM Fitzgerald 4:00
Building clear in 1:25. Drill complete in
12:15 PM Fitzgerald 3:30

9:40 AM Fitzgerald Went well. Total drill lasted 6 minutes.

12:15 PM Fitzgerald 5 minutes

OIHER
VARIABLES
INTRODUCED

Went well

Staff was not
reminded this
time except for
some
accommodation
s. Went well.
Blocked door at
the end of C
hallway.
Classes
adjusted/transiti
oned nicely.

Drill went well.

Drill went well.

Made
adjustments to
the classes at
the end of the D
hallways to get
further from end
doors.

Drill went well.



Optional Storm Drill

Lockdown/S.I.P 1 - By Dec. 1 10/5/2018 8:20 AM Fitzgerald 5 minutes. Went well.
Lockdown/S.1.P 2 11/30/2018 8:35 AM Fitzgerald 5 Minutes. Went well. Soli assisted.
Lockdown/S.I.P. 3 -must occur 10 minutes. Office button did not override
during a lunch period, recess, the passing time access at NW entry.
or passing time 2/4/2019 9:31 AM Fitzgerald Admin working to correct that.

Students did great. Locked down from

Commons, cafetria, and gym/outside.

Discussed passing time and bathroom
Optional Lockdown/S.1.P 10/18/2018 1st Hour Fitzgerald situation as well.

Fowlerville High School - 2018-2019 Emergency Drill Calendar

DRILL TYPE DATE TIME FACILITATOR TIME REQUIRED/OTHER COMMENTS
Fire drill 1 - Before December 1 9/18/2018 12:15 PM Eric Diroff 6:00 minutes, went well
Fire drill 2 - Before December 1 9/19/2018 9:51 AM Eric Diroff 5 minutes, improved time from last drill

Lockdown.
Sergeant Soli
assisted.

SIP. Teachers
also discussed
the difference
between a SIP
and a lockdown.
Lockdown
during passing
time. Students
did very well
and
hallways/comm
ons were clear
in under 1
minute.

6th grade only -
Commons,
cafeteria,
outside/gym.

OTHER
VARIABLES
INTRODUCED



Fire drill 3 - Before December 1
Fire drill 4 - After March 1

Fire drill 5 - After March 1
Optional fire drill (6)

Tornado/Storm Drill 1 - FALL

Tornado/Storm Drill 2 -
MARCH

Optional Storm Drill

Lockdown/S.I.P 1 - By Dec. 1
Lockdown/S.I.P 2

Lockdown/S.I.P. 3 -must occur
during a lunch period, recess,
or passing time (did this on the
first lockdown drill)

Optional Lockdown/S.I.P

10/2/2018
4/26/2019
4/30/2019

11/2/2018

3/5/2019

10/23/2018
2/21/2019

8:30 AM Eric Diroff
12:15 PM Eric Diroff
1:15 PM Eric Diroff

9:40 AM Eric Diroff

9:40 AM Eric Diroff

9:40 AM Eric Diroff
7:30 AM Eric Diroff

Eric Diroff

6:00, went well.
4:00 went well
3:00 Excellent improvement on time

Rescheduled to 11-9-18 and all went well.

5:00. Tweak locker room assignments

Went well.
4:00 Very smooth drill



